EncA. To ,
January 2a, 1979 SECY-79-59 1, $ - t}3' T* H O<
umiso stares .
0 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COfAMIS510N 93.55
CONSENT cal.END AR ITEM
For: The Ccmmissioners
Frcm: Robert B. Minogue, Director, Office of Standards Cevelopment
w/

553 of title 5 of the United States Code, the following amendment to
Title 10 Chapter I, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 72 is published
as a document subject to codification.
S 73.55 [ Amended]
1. Section 73.55 of 10 CFR Part 73 is an. ended to change the
date of February 23, 1979 to May 23, 1979 in the second to last
sentence of the unnumbered prefatory paragraph of this section.
Effective date: (date of publication)
(Sec. 1611, Pub. L. 83-703, 68 Stat. 948, Pub. L. 93-377, 88 Stat. 475;
Sec. 201, Pub. L. 93-438, 88 Stat. 1242-1243, Pub. L. 94-79, 89 Stat.
413 (U.S.C. 2201, 5841).)
Dated at Washington, D.C., this day of
.
For the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.
Samuel J. Chilk
Secretary of the Commission
4 Enclosure "A"
2tJLIS AND 2EGULMICHS W.M
before the utC1:7 license *$ are r*quir-d IXtaf a.t Wscing*on. D C., cis 07*.h
i'OY' d.- to use su h sea ches !or ceir e=;io7*es. dar et reve .ber 13-~. ...
*
' t's D--Er erIY te Cer--m:0n. Cer* fore.18 amend =2 For the Nuclear Refalatory Cr.=::.s:en.
CMA7 ER l-Nt;C'. EAR REGULA70RY tts regulatons to delar 2e i=;1,,n}enta- gA,, ,- *, g;t= X-
e
'''O M M IS31C N tion of physical searches oi u !7 11-
aleye 24. 1378. Ser'':c",* o! *h e Cy a .unca*
c.~e. e=g *4 until AugustPW 73---QYS; CAL P1.Crec.lCN CF .g f,, ,y ,.g g 33 og 3 yg. ,.
,
?t.a.% A A H A r.nlALS the requ:re=ents of 172.55 :.s required.
Reouireme ts for tre P5ysical Prctection to prov:de n=e for reex1=maton of the -a
of Nuclear Power .*iants impact and value o' su:h seuches.
'AGWCY: C S. Nuclear Rerfator7 Pabl!: CCC" 80* 03 D' 1180' h*8 '^
C '*-*133:0~ sone:*.ed in connecucn d. a WW+ .07
r;;r ma';ing not:ced = he F :t?At RZ:*
AC"" ION: If e:..ve .ule. :sita of September 15.13~7 ' 42 TE 4i431 *
St. MMARY: As a resu;t of a number of NRC docket PRM 3-:1. Se Cc=m:s-
ot:eccons r2: sed wt2 r*spect pr:=ar:17 sion h2s determined ma th'a accon 13consistent with the er.=en deferue an,,
to pst-con sesrches cf Ucensee em. secur.ty and protection o* pubile ..eal ;.plo"*es pt:cr to adC. *ance to the ;ro-
teciec a t2 of a nue aar power reac:cr. and safe!7. The Cc==uss:en has fut*mer
and the Co==:ss:en s further cons:dera- found that, in view of the o;;ortunt*7
000 of tne na::er the Nuclear reg!s- for c'. .=ent n!ns47 aforded ;nci,,.o.
tcr7 Co==iss:On :s amendmg :ts regula. pubucanon of me ru!u on N na 7 4.
tions to delay :=;;e=entation of the 1977. and the f act that the amendment
pn7:30.a1 search requ:rement 'or regular set fort below serves to re!! eve a restr(0-
e=;icyees of a Meensee 2t nu lear power tion. noti:e and pubM: pr0cedur* On -amendment are u necessary. and that
resec 3::es. the amendment : .27 be =2de efecMveI.T .. .*I O A'"I: September 29.19.. upon publicacon 13 2e Ft:EKA:. Et::s-. . .
FOR .".*R-'CR INFORMA'" ION CON- ;rn.Ptrsuant to the Atc=le *"nerg7 Act Of
* TAC " * 1354. as amended. the Energy Recrgani-
Mr. R. J.,: cnes. Chie., Matertsis Pro, :ation Act of 1974. as amended. and see-tecuon c andntis Branch. C o.
Standards Cevelo;=ent. C,S. , ce, ear tions 55: and 553 of'ritle 5 of the Un!!ed..= uc. States Code. the fonoring amendment to